ispLSI® 3256E Device Datasheet
June 2010
All Devices Discontinued!
Product Change Notifications (PCNs) have been issued to discontinue all devices in this
data sheet.
The original datasheet pages have not been modified and do not reflect those changes.
Please refer to the table below for reference PCN and current product status.
Product Line Ordering Part Number Product Status Reference PCN

15
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
Revision History
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
100 320-Ball BGA10 ispLSI 3256E-100LB320
1. Discontinued per PCN #12A-09.
70 320-Ball BGA15 ispLSI 3256E-70LB320
100 304-Pin PQFP (Without Heat Sink)10 ispLSI 3256E-100LQA
70 304-Pin PQFP (Without Heat Sink)15 ispLSI 3256E-70LQA
COMMERCIAL
1
1
Date Version
—
Change Summary
Previous Lattice releases.
09
—
March 2007 Updated Part Number Description and Ordering Information.
10March 2010 Updated Part Number Description and Ordering Information.
Device Number
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
ispLSI 3256E XXX X XXXX
Speed
100 = 100 MHz fmax
70 = 70 MHz fmax
Power
    L = Low
Package
    QA = PQFP (Without Heat Sink)
    B320 = BGA
–
Device Family
X
ALL D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Lattice:
  ISPLSI3256E-70LQ  ispLSI3256E-100LB320  ispLSI 3256E-100LQA  ispLSI 3256E-70LQA  ispLSI 3256E-100LQ
ispLSI 3256E-70LQ